Local Government Unit desires by the adoption of this resolution to accept such proposal and 

authorize the issuance and sale of its tax and revenue anticipation note;  

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved that:  

1. The Local Government Unit hereby authorizes the issuance of a tax and revenue 

anticipation note in the amount of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND ($125,000.00) 

DOLLARS in anticipation of the receipt of current taxes and revenues to be sold at private sale.   

2. The note shall be in the denomination of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE 

THOUSAND ($125,000.00) DOLLARS; shall. be redeemable at any time at the option of the officers 

of the Local Government Unit without penalty or premium, shall be fully registered without coupons, 

shall be dated in 2026 bearing interest at the rate of 4.25% percent, shall mature on December 31,